

Volunteer Opportunity Edmonton Region Coaching Representative

Skate AB I NT I NU (Section) is currently looking for an Edmonton Region Coaching Representative.

The position may be filled by appointment by the Section Board of Directors for one year, to complete the term for 2023-2025.

The Region Coaching Representative is a member of the Edmonton Region Committee and a member of the Section Coaching Committee.

Region Coaching Representative Description

The Region Coaching Representative represents the perspectives of member coaches of the Region to the Section Coaching Committee and the Local Region Committee. Roles of the Region Coaching Representative include:

- Representing the perspective of Skate Canada member coaches residing and coaching in the Region to the Section Coaching Committee and the Local Region Committee.
- Supporting, liaising, and sharing information with member coaches within the Region;
- Providing support as required to member coaches and/or other Skate Canada members in the Region on coaching matters.
- Liaising with the other Region Coaching Representatives and the Section Coaching Committee Lead.
- Attending the Edmonton Region meetings and providing a Coaches Report for these meetings.
- Attending and participating in the Section Coaching Committee Meetings held 3-4 times per year.

For a more detailed listing of roles and responsibilities please refer to the <u>Region Coaching</u> <u>Representative's Role Description</u>. The time commitment is approximately one to four hours per week with the busiest time being September through April.

Application Information and Deadline

Questions regarding the role description, please email Colleen Yavis, Coaching Coordinator: <u>coaching@skateabnwtnun.ca</u>

To submit your interest in the position, please complete the online form: <u>https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/s1kuybqy0pggoxd/</u>

Deadline to apply: July 4, 2024.